Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2011(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No.

949(8)2023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

04/05/2023, 08/07/2023, time not mentioned

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
05/09/2023 At 8:27 AM	D Phailien, Churachandpur. About 02 Kms South West	05/09/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huidrom Sanou Singh (43) s/o H Tomba Singh of Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East # 7085378838	Unidentified group of Kuki peoples including the Kuki militants	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, dacoity, robbery or dacoity with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge prechandour Police State Manipur	110	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/427/395/397 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 05/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Shurachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station.



Subject :- Request for lodging of FIR case regarding looting and vandalized of my rental house located at CCPUR.

Sir.

I, the undersigned have the honour to state that large number of innumerable unidentified group of people belonging to kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including kuki Militant Group(s) stormed to all Meitei inhabited areas of CCPUR town on 4th and 5th May, 2023. I am a physically handicap person and I have been staying at CCPUR working as Security Guard at St. Stephen English School, D Phallen, CCPUR. On 4th May, 2023 I and my family members fled from CCPUR saving our life leaving behind all my properties and belongings and were taking salter at a relief camp situated at Usombung, Moirang, Manipur, Further we reached at Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East, I have not been able to report in time because I was busy in arrangement of our settlement at Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East. Later it came to know that on 8th July, 2023 my rental house at CCPUR had been looted and vandalized by some unknown Kuki groups.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take necessary legal action against the accused persons and the persons fivelved in the said inhuman acts and heinous

crime according to law.

Dated/Imphal The:- 1st August, 2023 Remarked agos of PIK No. 2011 (09) 2023 (IP-PS WS 147/148/149) 427 395 /397 INC. 25 (11) Army

Churachandpur Police Statio

Yours faithfully,

This report is treated FIR as an OE of case Zero FIR no- 949 (6)2013 PRT-PS 397 16 + 25(1-4) A. tet.

H. Sanau Lingh. (Huidrom Sanou Singh) (43) S/o 11. Tomba Singh

of Khurai Thangjam Leikai, Imphal East 7085378838.

FIRST-INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COORSAT POEICE STATION

Sub-Division: Porompat

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 949(8)023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/395/397 IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.

Date & hour of occurrence: 4/5/2023 at /a 8/7/2023 time not mention. .

Date and hour when reported.

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of dispatch from police Station.

On 01/8/2023 at 11 am

At Churachandpur About 90 kms south west 01/8/2023 .

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. .

Name and residence of informant

Name & residence of

description offense with section & of Steps taken regarding investigation,

Result of the

/Complainant

property carried off, if

explanation of delay in

Tomba Singh of

Khurai Thangjam

Leikii IE

case

Huidrom Sanou

accused

Unidentified group of

kuki peoples including

the kuki militants

any.

recording information.

Singh (43) s/o H.

Rioting with deadly weapons and causing

damaged looted by using

147/148/149/427/395/397

IPC & 25(1-C)A. Act.

fire arms.

Punishable u/s:

This has been

transferred to OC

Churachandpur PS as the PO falls under the

jurisdiction of Churachandpur PS.

OF, is attached

OC/Porompat PS.

01/8/2023 Officer in-charge Porompal Police Stalie's Imphal East, Manipul

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan

Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

OC/ PRT-PS

Dated 01/8/2023 200





STAFF ID CARD

HUIDROM SANOU SINGH

Father's Name: H. Tomba Singh
Address Khurai Thangjam Leikal
Designation Security Guard
Contact No. +917085378838

Service code : 16SSES21 /44.Se









Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities, Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India

Disability Certificate

Issuing Medical Authority, Imphal East, Manipur



Certificate No.: MN0730619870011666

This is to certify that I/we have carefully examined Kum. Huldrom Sanou Meetel, Daughter of Shri Huldrom Tomba Meetel, Date of Birth 02/03/1987, Age.35, Female, Registration No. 1407/00000/2206/1440894, resident of House No. Khurai Thangjam Leikai - 795005. Sub District Porompat, District Imphal East, State / UT Manipur, whose

(A) She is a case of Locomotor Disability

(B) The diagnosis in her case is Locomotor Disability

(C) She has 85%(in figure) Eighty Five percent(in words) Permanent Disability in relation to her LEFT UPPER Limb as per the guidelines (Guidelines for the purpose of assessing the extent of specified disability in a person included under RPwD Act, 2016 notified by Government of India vide S.O. 76(E) dated 04/01/2018).

The applicant has submitted the following document(s) as proof of residence:

Nature of Document(s): Aadhaar card

Signature / Thumb impression of the Person with Disability

Signatory of notified Medical Authority Member(s)



Issuing Medical Authority, Imphal East, Manipur

Tos Cardy estificate is Tomatay sayify the de-ability of fac person and is not an instrument for ID/Address Proof for any purpose.



. Kitchem item	Bedroom item
2. (700 stone: 1 =) 1700	1. 1 Double Bel 1 Single =) 35000
2. (no show: 1 =) 1700	2. Blanked: 5 -1 7500
3. Symlax: 2 =1 3000	3. Jumbo box:2 => 1400
4. Brido: 2 =1 1500	4. Godon . 2 12000
5. Rica (00Ken: 2 =) 1400	5 Other clother -, 20000
6. Pressure cooker:3 =)20	50 6. Stand Com 1 2500
1. dungar: 1 = 1500	7. 2 Wheater: 1 => 75000
liametrus realso . 8	8. (ycle 2 -) 7000
9. Frige 1 => 12500	9. Monay: 216,500
10. Washing machine: 13	10. Mobile Phone: 2 Rodon: Occa
J. 100 Mm : 13	Machine .
7	13. TV FLATT 12000

Towns of the second of the sec

14. Jewellary 1 Lick 3 Ring. => 216500

D-Preilend, CePuR.